SAN DIEGO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	BYLAW NO. 9100	
CLASSIFICATION: Bylaws of the Board	ADOPTED:	1/11/95
	REVISED :	12/9/20
SUBJECT: Organization	PAGE:	1 of 2

Annual Meeting

The County Board of Education shall hold an annual organizational meeting each year. This meeting shall be held on or after the first Monday after January 1 of each year. The County Board of Education shall develop a schedule of regular meetings for the upcoming year at a duly noticed County Board meeting in December.

No nominations or selections shall be accomplished until after any newly elected County Board of Education members have taken office. For purposes of this Bylaw, a full term is defined as the calendar year commencing in January.

At this meeting the County Board of Education shall elect a President and a Vice President.

President

The President shall be eligible to serve for no more than two consecutive terms.

In the event a member fills the position of President for the remainder of an unexpired term, this member is eligible to serve as President for two full terms.

Vice President

The Vice President shall be eligible to serve for no more than two consecutive terms. During the absence of the President, the Vice President shall preside.

In the event a member fills the position of Vice President for the remainder of an unexpired term, this member is eligible to serve as Vice President for two full terms.

SAN DIEGO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	BYLAW NO. 9100	
CLASSIFICATION: Bylaws of the Board	ADOPTED:	1/11/95
	REVISED :	12/9/20
SUBJECT: Organization	PAGE:	2 of 2

Board Bylaw: 9121

Derivation: Former Board Policy No. 8400. Amended, Renamed, and Renumbered 9120, 3/8/95. Amended 11/10/99. Amended, Renamed, and Renumbered 9100, 5/10/17. Amended 9/9/20, 12/9/20.

Legal Reference: Charter of the County of San Diego Article VI, sections 603, 603.1 Education Code 1009, 1011 Government Code 54953 Attorney General Opinions 68 Ops.Cal.Atty.Gen. 65 (1985)